## Wild Sheep Society of British Columbia

#101-30799 Simpson Road, Abbotsford, British Columbia, V2T 6X4 1-604-690-9555 | donation@wildsheepsociety.com www.wildsheepsociety.com



March 17th, 2025

## Regarding: 2025/26 Donation Request Letter

The Wild Sheep Society of British Columbia (WSSBC) is a non-profit organization driven by a passionate team of volunteers committed to the preservation of wild sheep and their habitat in British Columbia. We host two primary fundraisers annually, the Salute to Conservation and Mountain Hunting Expo in Penticton, BC (February 28-29, 2026) and our Northern Fundraiser Dawson Creek, BC (January 31, 2026).

These events stand as the cornerstone of our fundraising efforts. At present, we are seeking donations of merchandise and services for these fundraisers, and we kindly request your generous support. The proceeds generated from this event will be earmarked for crucial initiatives such as wild sheep disease research and habitat enhancement projects throughout British Columbia. Your contribution will play a vital role in furthering our mission and ensuring the continued well-being of wild sheep in.

We are committed to making 2026 a success for wild sheep and we are hoping for your generous help in furthering wild sheep conservation across the landscape. Over the past year the WSSBC has invested \$735,000 in funding for wildlife conservation. By donating, you are supporting a worthwhile cause and gaining valuable exposure at our event. We currently have over 1,600 dedicated members and a significant social media reach.

Your support is immensely appreciated as it plays a vital role in our ability to fund more conservation projects. In recognition of the generosity and support of our donors, we offer various sponsorship levels that highlight your organization's significant contribution to the preservation of wildlife and their habitats.

For additional information, visit: www.wildsheepsociety.com/donationsolicitation or contact us at donation@wildsheepsociety.com.

Sincerely,

**Kyle Stelter** 

. Chief Executive Officer